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President Vasilis asked the Sergeant at arms to welcome our guests.
Today was the meeting where the representatives from Elpida
Foundation were invited to receive the net proceeds from the
fundraising fashion show. The president of the foundation Dr Louis
Loizou expressed his regrets for being unable to attend due to an
urgent medical incident.

The acting secretary George Countas read out a very moving
Christmas Card from Andria Masiia, one of our scholarship Students
where she expressed her gratitude. Copy attached. He wished the
president for his birthday and to pp Antonis Christodoulou for his
name day on 16 & 17 January.

Ms Avgi Timoli made a short speech regarding the activities of the
Elpida and expressed her gratitude for the assistance to both the
Rotary club and Victoria Sarri. A cheque of €2,300 was given by the
president.

The President then presented the CV of Victoria and she in her return
thanked the Club and especially the President for the help in
organising the fashion show. The President presented her with a
certificate of appreciation.

The President also presented Ms Christian Loizou with a certificate of
appreciation and thanked her for her organisation and coordination
of the fashion show event.

OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY

Date 14™ January 2015

Attendance | 54%

Birthdays P Vasilis Hadjivassiliou 25

and Birthday

Donations | PP Antonis
Christodoulou 20 Name
day

Grace hy: Constantinos Theofilou

Agenda CYBAN Investment

next Angels

meeting

Raffle Kyriakos Panayiotou

Guests Victoria Sarri fashion

Christiana Loizou
Avgi Timoli Elpida

The meeting was adjourned at 2.30 pm. EviPapa Elpida
Maria Savva
President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com " +35799620678
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com =~ +35799619442
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy = +35799550405
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy " +35799626517
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com " +35799531088
Membership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy " +35799692270
Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy " +35799460460
Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com " +35799674731
Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy " +35799696169
Rotary Foundation  Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy " +35799630057
Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy " +35799559417
President Elect Socrates Socratous ssocratous@ygiapolyclinic.com " +35799645045
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